DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-920505

Rec:\$35.00

Pgs=4

10/05/2018 10:14 AM

\$35.00 STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A portion of APN: 1319-30-644-109

Escrow No. 20180755

Recording Requested By: **Stewart Vacation Ownership**

Mail Tax Statement to: Ridge Tahoe P.O.A. P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89449

When Recorded Mailto: Charles R. Beyerlein 7608 South Trask Street Tampa, FL 33616

This cover page must be typed.

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF JOINT TENANT (Title of Document)

(Only use if applicable)	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording contains personal	
information as required by law: (check applicable)	
X Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)	
Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)	
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)	
Laisilena R. Morton Signature	
Daisilena R. Morton Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #, and is	
correcting	
	_
	_
	-
This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.	
(Additional recording fee applies)	

A.P.N. # 1319-30-644-109 ESCROW NO. 20180755 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: CHARLES R. BEYERLEIN
7608 SOUTH TRASK STREET
TAMPA, FL 33616

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

<u>CHARLES R. BEYERLEIN</u> of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That <u>ELLEN K. BEYERLEIN</u> the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as <u>ELLEN K. BEYERLEIN</u>, named as one of the parties in that certain <u>Grant</u>, <u>Bargain</u>, <u>Sale Deed</u> dated 17th day of February, 1990 executed by

HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS a Nevada general partnership to CHARLES R. BEYERLEIN and ELLEN K. BEYERLEIN, as husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, recorded

Instrument No. <u>220929</u>, on <u>February 28, 1990</u> in Book <u>290</u>, Page <u>4025</u>, of Official Records of <u>Douglas</u> County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in <u>Douglas</u> County, State of Nevada:

See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

DATE: 6/6/18

CHARLES R. BEYERLEIN

STATE OF NEVAda

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS }ss

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

by Charles R. Beyerlein

Signature Cedeur Hamsek Notary Public YESENIA HANCOCK Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 17-2356-5 My Appt. Expires May 10, 2021

OFFICE of VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFIED COPY

FLORIDA CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Ellen Kirkpatrick Beyerlei DATE OF BIRTH (Month, Day, Year)	4a. AGE-Last Birthday 4b. UNDER 1 YEAR (Years) Months Days	House Minutes	Female (H (Month, Day, Year)	
	IRTHPLACE (Chy, and State or Foreign Country)	January BUCOUNTY OF DEATH	5, 20/12	
(Uneck only one)	Kalamazoo, Michigan Inpatient Emergency Room/Outpatient	Citrus Dead on Arrival		
NON-HOSPITAL: OF FACILITY NAME (If not institution, give street a	address)	11a CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH	11b, INSIDE CITY LIMITS?	
Brentwood Health Center		Lecanto 13. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (If wife, give in Charles a Royal String)	Yes <u>V</u> No naiden name)	
✓ MarriedMarried, but Separated		14c CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION		
Florida L STREET ADDRESS 11530 West Waterway Driv	Citrus	Homosassa	14g. INSIDE CITY LIMITS?	
ia. DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Indica Do not use "Retired"	te type of work done during most of working life.)	156. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY	Yes <u>Y</u> No	
	o indicate what decedent considered himseli/herself to be. Mo can American	e than one race may be specified.)		
Asian Indian Chinese	FilipinoJapaneseKorean	Vletnamese Other Asian (Specify)	neethd.	
Native Hawallan Guarnanian DECEDENT OF HISPANIC OR HAITIAN ORIG	SIN? You de You anaded of No.	MexicanCubanCuban	_ Central/South American	
	dent's highest degree or level of school completed at time of d	Other Hispanic (Specify) eath.)	Haitlan 19. WAS DECEDENT EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?	
1885 ACMES ACMES "POACSE	ool but no diploma High school diploma or GED degree (Specify): Associate → Bachelor's		Yes No	
William Kirkpatrick	Franc	es Sutherland	MING - STATE	
EL INFORMANTS NAME Charles Beyerlein BLOTT OR TOWN	husba	and part of the last of the la	23d ZIF CODE	And the second
Homosassa	11530 West Wate	(4) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	34448	
s. PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Name of cometary, Hooper Crematory	crematory, or other place) 25a. LOCATION - S Florida	TATE 255. LOCATION - CITY OR Inverness	1000	
Ba. METHOD OF DISPOSITION Burial Bb. IF CREMATION, DONATION OR BURIAL AT WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER	Entombment	Removal from State Other (Specify) SIGNATURE/OF FUNERAL SERVICE (UCENSEE OF	PERSON ACTING AS SUCH	
APPROVAL GRANTED? Yes NAME OF FUNERAL FACILITY	_NO FO 44)4 ? ►	29a. FACILITY'S MAILING	STATE	405
Hooper Funeral Homes &	29c. STREET ADDRESS	Florida	29d. ZIP CODE	
Homosassa CERTIFIER: Z Certifying Physician -	8495 W. Grover Clev To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date	5	34446	
(Check one)Medical Examiner - O. a. (Signature and Title of Certifier)	n the basis of examination, and/or investigation, in my opinion, 31b. DATE SIGNED (mm/dd/	999) 32. TIME OF DEATH (24 hr.) 33. MEDICAL EX		
3073	Mice; MD 1/11/12 RTIFIER'S NAME	0650 35 NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAL	N (If other than Certifier)	
Sa. CERTIFIER'S - STATE 36b. CITY OR TOWN	The state of the s	200 C	36d. ZIP CODE	
lorida Inverness Subregistran - Signature and Date	38a. LOCAL REGISTRAR - Signature	Pine Avenue 38b. DATE FILED	BY REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.)	
PROBABLE MANNER OF DEATH The folio	owing are under the jurisdiction of the medical examiner:	Munco CDR YAW	/ Z , 20 / 2 O MEDICAL EXAMINER DUE TO	3538
	ident Suicide Homicide Pending inve ain of events - diseases, injuries, or complications - that direct er terminal event such as cardiac arrest, respiratory arrest, or	stigation Undetermined CAUSE OF D		
IMEDIATE CAUSE inel disease or condition sulting in death) a,	Musicardial Index	Mans S	129/10	
aquentially list conditions, any, leading to the cause	Pardiomingath		1 2 cm	
ted on line a. Enter the NDERLYING CAUSE Sease or follow that	Evere CAPD	SA : Depositive	10 ms	
Mated the events sulting in death) LAST	Penero Amoroxia	ist milautrition	10900.	
ART II. Other significant conditions contributing to	o death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in PAR'	11. 42a. WAS AN AUTOPSY 42b. WE PERFORMED? TO	REAUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE COMPLETE THE CAUSE OF DEATH? Yes No	
a. IF SURGERY MENTIONED IN PART I OR II,				W 5 (# E)
S. IF FEMALE, WAS SHE PREGNANT WITHIN T			43 days to 1 year of death	
Yes	47. TIME OF INJURY (24.hr) 48. INJURY AT WORKS	49a LOCATION OF INJURY - STATE	a ayo o . , year or used!	
D. CITY OF TOWN	496. STREET ADDRESS	49d. APT	NO. 499. ZIP CODE	
D. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED			4 4 86 2	
		A14S1 880 1	UBER 1461 P	AGE 88
THANSPORTATION INJURY, 52a. Status of D 2b. Type of Vehicle Car/Minivan S	Driver/Operator Passenger	Bus Heavy Transport Other (Specify)		
				750

¥ WARNING:

O1SEGO COUNTY MICHIGAN RECEIVED SISAN DEFEVIES, GLEKKREGISTER OF DEEDS 06/11/2018 9:54:12 AM

THIS DOCUMENT IS PRINTED OR PHOTOCOPIED ON SECURITY PAPER WITH A WATERMARK OF THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA. DO NOT ACCEPT WITHOUT VERIFYING THE PRESENCE OF THE WATERMARK. THE DOCUMENT FACE CONTAINS A MULTI-COLORED BACKGROUND AND GOLD EMBOSSED SEAL THE BACK CONTAINS SPECIAL LINES WITH TEXT AND SEALS IN THERMOCHROMICINE.

DH FORM 1947 (08/04)

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD



38527891

EXHIBIT "A"

(37)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 198 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-109